

Date Provided: 15 January 2018

Vehicle Fleet

Ref: FOI / 6152

Information Request

- 1. Do you have an in House Fleet of Vehicles, i.e. Cars, Vans, Parks Equipment, HGV Lorries etc.*
 - 2. Where are these Vehicles Serviced/Repaired , i.e. do you have your own Vehicle Workshops or is the work sent out to a Private company .*
 - 3. Do your Vehicle Workshops use Agency Staff (if you have own Workshop)*
 - 4. If you have your own Vehicle Workshops do you have a contact name and number please or email address of the person in charge of the Fleet or Vehicle Workshops*
 - 5. If the work is sent out do you have the name of the Company please*
-

Response by Lewes District Council

Lewes District Council does not have a fleet of vehicles such those mentioned although we do have refuse trucks and these are serviced 'in-house.'